

SPRING RIVER RD  
 PARKING IMPROVEMENT  
 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON  
 PROJECT # W66089

**BID RESULTS**

**BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 5/8/2019**

|    |   |      |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                     | LINDSAY DEVELOPMENT LLC DBA MCKENZIE<br>CASCADE HEAVY EQUIPMENT<br>342 SW REINDEER AVE<br>REDMOND, OR 97756 |                     | KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION -<br>NORTHWEST<br>64500 OB RILEY RD<br>BEND, OR 97703 |                     |
|----|---|------|-------|---------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|
|    |   |      |       | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL               |
| 1  | Mobilization                                    | LS   | 1     | \$15,558.40         | \$15,558.40         | \$6,397.00  | \$6,397.00          | \$16,615.00   | \$16,615.00         |
| 2  | Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete   | LS   | 1     | \$3,111.68          | \$3,111.68          | \$18,827.00   | \$18,827.00         | \$16,402.00   | \$16,402.00         |
| 3  | Portable Changeable Message Signs               | Each | 2     | \$2,500.00          | \$5,000.00          | \$2,122.50  | \$4,245.00          | \$1,500.00  | \$3,000.00          |
| 4  | Sediment Fence, Unsupported                     | Ft   | 1,925 | \$2.50              | \$4,812.50          | \$2.42  | \$4,658.50          | \$1.70  | \$3,272.50          |
| 5  | Inlet Protection, Type 4                        | Each | 2     | \$100.00            | \$200.00            | \$71.40   | \$142.80            | \$48.00   | \$96.00             |
| 6  | Construction Survey Work                        | LS   | 1     | \$4,667.52          | \$4,667.52          | \$2,763.00  | \$2,763.00          | \$2,577.00  | \$2,577.00          |
| 7  | Removal of Structures and Obstructions          | LS   | 1     | \$7,500.00          | \$7,500.00          | \$2,570.00  | \$2,570.00          | \$2,301.00  | \$2,301.00          |
| 8  | Asphalt Paving Saw Cutting                      | Ft   | 1,935 | \$2.00              | \$3,870.00          | \$0.97  | \$1,876.95          | \$0.60  | \$1,161.00          |
| 9  | Clearing and Grubbing                           | LS   | 1     | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00          | \$4,020.00  | \$4,020.00          | \$5,894.00  | \$5,894.00          |
| 10 | General Excavation                              | LS   | 1     | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00         | \$10,984.00   | \$10,984.00         | \$16,307.00   | \$16,307.00         |
| 11 | 3/4 Inch - 0 Aggregate Base                     | CY   | 710   | \$64.00             | \$45,440.00         | \$46.65   | \$33,121.50         | \$55.00   | \$39,050.00         |
| 12 | Aggregate Shoulders                             | CY   | 78    | \$64.00             | \$4,992.00          | \$61.77   | \$4,818.06          | \$23.50   | \$1,833.00          |
| 13 | Level II, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture            | Ton  | 485   | \$80.00             | \$38,800.00         | \$100.41  | \$48,698.85         | \$80.00   | \$38,800.00         |
| 14 | Extra for Asphalt Approaches                    | Each | 2     | \$2,000.00          | \$4,000.00          | \$1,514.49  | \$3,028.98          | \$1,040.00  | \$2,080.00          |
| 15 | Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs             | LS   | 1     | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00          | \$1,300.00  | \$1,300.00          | \$1,561.00  | \$1,561.00          |
| 16 | Type R Signs in Place                           | SF   | 12    | \$30.00             | \$360.00            | \$47.90   | \$574.80            | \$62.00   | \$744.00            |
| 17 | Sign Support Footings                           | LS   | 1     | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00          | \$1,054.00  | \$1,054.00          | \$6,215.00  | \$6,215.00          |
| 18 | Perf. Steel Square Tube w/ Anchor Base Sign Sup | LS   | 1     | \$1,200.00          | \$1,200.00          | \$314.56  | \$314.56            | \$6,836.50  | \$6,836.50          |
|    |   |      |       | <b>TOTAL =</b>      | <b>\$156,512.10</b> | <b>TOTAL =</b>  | <b>\$149,395.00</b> | <b>TOTAL =</b>  | <b>\$164,745.00</b> |

SPRING RIVER RD  
 PARKING IMPROVEMENT  
 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON  
 PROJECT # W66089

**BID RESULTS**

|  |   |
|--|---|
| 7 PEAKS PAVING, LLC<br>PO BOX 2085<br>BEND, OR 97709 | JAL CONSTRUCTION<br>123 SE 4TH ST<br>BEND, OR 97702 |
|--|---|

**BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 5/8/2019**

| ITEMS |   | UNIT | QNTY  | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL               |
|-------|---|------|-------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|
| 1     | Mobilization                                    | LS   | 1     | \$18,000.00    | \$18,000.00         | \$25,000.00    | \$25,000.00         |
| 2     | Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete   | LS   | 1     | \$21,120.52    | \$21,120.52         | \$45,000.00    | \$45,000.00         |
| 3     | Portable Changeable Message Signs               | Each | 2     | \$2,000.00     | \$4,000.00          | \$2,500.00     | \$5,000.00          |
| 4     | Sediment Fence, Unsupported                     | Ft   | 1,925 | \$1.75         | \$3,368.75          | \$3.50         | \$6,737.50          |
| 5     | Inlet Protection, Type 4                        | Each | 2     | \$500.00       | \$1,000.00          | \$115.00       | \$230.00            |
| 6     | Construction Survey Work                        | LS   | 1     | \$6,000.00     | \$6,000.00          | \$6,000.00     | \$6,000.00          |
| 7     | Removal of Structures and Obstructions          | LS   | 1     | \$5,900.00     | \$5,900.00          | \$1,300.00     | \$1,300.00          |
| 8     | Asphalt Paving Saw Cutting                      | Ft   | 1,935 | \$1.75         | \$3,386.25          | \$1.00         | \$1,935.00          |
| 9     | Clearing and Grubbing                           | LS   | 1     | \$3,000.00     | \$3,000.00          | \$10,000.00    | \$10,000.00         |
| 10    | General Excavation                              | LS   | 1     | \$19,000.00    | \$19,000.00         | \$35,000.00    | \$35,000.00         |
| 11    | 3/4 Inch - 0 Aggregate Base                     | CY   | 710   | \$40.00        | \$28,400.00         | \$60.00        | \$42,600.00         |
| 12    | Aggregate Shoulders                             | CY   | 78    | \$65.00        | \$5,070.00          | \$80.00        | \$6,240.00          |
| 13    | Level II, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture            | Ton  | 485   | \$107.00       | \$51,895.00         | \$110.00       | \$53,350.00         |
| 14    | Extra for Asphalt Approaches                    | Each | 2     | \$2,000.00     | \$4,000.00          | \$1,000.00     | \$2,000.00          |
| 15    | Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs             | LS   | 1     | \$1,000.00     | \$1,000.00          | \$5,000.00     | \$5,000.00          |
| 16    | Type R Signs in Place                           | SF   | 12    | \$50.00        | \$600.00            | \$25.00        | \$300.00            |
| 17    | Sign Support Footings                           | LS   | 1     | \$750.00       | \$750.00            | \$5,000.00     | \$5,000.00          |
| 18    | Perf. Steel Square Tube w/ Anchor Base Sign Sup | LS   | 1     | \$500.00       | \$500.00            | \$2,500.00     | \$2,500.00          |
|       |   |      |       | <b>TOTAL =</b> | <b>\$176,990.52</b> | <b>TOTAL =</b> | <b>\$253,192.50</b> |